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Rank
+/-  

FA21
CHAPTER Council

Chapter/ Assoc. 

Chapter Size
Sem. GPA +/-  FA21

Cuml. 

GPA
+/-  FA21

# of New 

Members*

New 

Member* 

Sem. GPA

New 

Member* 

Cuml. GPA

1 10 Chi Upsilon Sigma MGC 5 3.448 0.15 3.509 0.07 3 3.16 3.36

2 6 Alpha Sigma Tau PHC 129 3.410 0.04 3.497 -0.04 28 3.29 3.44

3 3 Delta Phi Epsilon PHC 125 3.390 0.00 3.526 -0.03 38 3.40 3.50

4 -1 Alpha Xi Delta PHC 115 3.384 -0.06 3.504 -0.06 23 3.31 3.44

5 2 Alpha Sigma Alpha PHC 85 3.380 0.00 3.482 -0.03 25 3.35 3.50

6 -4 Alpha Delta Pi PHC 124 3.342 -0.11 3.484 -0.10 31 3.14 3.30

7 -3 Kappa Delta PHC 112 3.320 -0.09 3.433 -0.10 36 3.09 3.28

8 -3 Zeta Tau Alpha PHC 127 3.289 -0.12 3.425 -0.07 33 2.97 3.25

9 3 Phi Sigma Sigma PHC 75 3.276 0.10 3.423 0.03 18 3.49 3.53

10 -1 Delta Zeta PHC 119 3.265 -0.09 3.426 -0.09 26 3.01 3.32

11 -1 Alpha Phi PHC 129 3.223 -0.09 3.373 -0.08 28 2.85 3.16

12 -11 Lambda Theta Alpha MGC 3 2.859 -0.67 3.010 -0.19 2 2.37 2.90

13 1 Delta Sigma Theta NPHC 12 2.822 0.33 3.364 -0.02 7 3.16 3.42

14 -1 Zeta Phi Beta NPHC 5 2.740 0.23 2.970 -0.08

15 0 Sigma Gamma Rho NPHC 5 2.244 -0.20 3.013 -0.10

1 2 Sigma Phi Epsilon IFC 101 3.019 0.00 3.170 -0.07 18 2.73 3.06

2 2 Alpha Tau Omega IFC 96 2.985 0.11 3.222 0.00 23 2.78 3.16

3 2 Delta Chi IFC 27 2.898 0.10 3.182 -0.04 10 2.79 3.10

4 8 Alpha Chi Rho IFC 55 2.877 0.36 3.095 0.02 11 2.94 3.24

5 10 Omega Psi Phi NPHC 4 2.853 0.71 2.971 -0.01

6 0 Pi Kappa Alpha IFC 98 2.806 0.02 3.071 -0.04 20 2.71 3.03

7 -5 Phi Gamma Delta IFC 52 2.775 -0.25 3.130 -0.14 13 2.05 2.58

8 -7 Lambda Alpha Upsilon MGC 2 2.688 -0.72 3.244 -0.21

9 -1 Sigma Chi IFC 28 2.632 -0.04 2.895 -0.03 5 3.18 3.21

10 3 Sigma Pi IFC 58 2.621 0.25 2.882 0.00 15 2.96 3.13

11 -2 Kappa Delta Rho IFC 57 2.548 -0.12 2.970 -0.09 8 2.45 3.02

12 -1 Tau Kappa Epsilon IFC 68 2.528 -0.02 2.932 -0.06 9 2.55 3.14

13 -6 Sigma Alpha Epsilon IFC 56 2.486 -0.19 2.889 -0.14 17 2.13 2.72

14 -4 Phi Beta Sigma NPHC 4 2.019 -0.55 2.619 -0.26 2 1.68 2.37

15 -1 Alpha Phi Alpha NPHC 5 1.931 -0.41 2.513 -0.18 2 1.413 2.31

16 0 Kappa Alpha Psi NPHC 6 1.756 -0.33 3.002 -0.03 4 1.60 3.01

Sem. Cuml. Sem. Cuml.

All Fraternity/Sorority 
1,887 

16.5%
3.14 3.37 3.08 3.213

All Fraternity  
717     

15.7%
2.75 3.05 2.861 3.035

All Sorority 
1,170  

17%
3.32 3.45 3.226 3.331

All New Members 455 2.97 3.24

Chapter Sizes & data include all Full Time Enrolled members completing at least one course with a grade other than W or Y.

*"New Members" are students joining spring 2022

Undergraduate FTE* (11,458)

FTE Males (4,581) 
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FTE Females (6,877)

WCU Sororities

WCU Fraternities



WCU Fraternity and Sorority Grade Report - Spring 2022 - By Council

Rank CHAPTER

Chapter/  

Assoc. 

Chapter Size

Sem. GPA
+/-  

FA21

Cuml. 

GPA

+/-  

FA21

# of New 

Members*

New 

Member* 

Sem. GPA

New Member* 

Cuml. GPA

1 Alpha Sigma Tau 129 3.410 0.04 3.497 -0.04 28 3.29 3.44

2 Delta Phi Epsilon 125 3.390 0.00 3.526 -0.03 38 3.40 3.50

3 Alpha Xi Delta 115 3.384 -0.06 3.504 -0.06 23 3.31 3.44

4 Alpha Sigma Alpha 85 3.380 0.00 3.482 -0.03 25 3.35 3.50

5 Alpha Delta Pi 124 3.342 -0.11 3.484 -0.10 31 3.14 3.30

All PHC 1,140 3.328 -0.04 3.458 -0.06 286 3.18 3.36

All Sorority 1,170 3.320 -0.04 3.450 -0.06 298 3.17 3.36

6 Kappa Delta 112 3.320 -0.09 3.433 -0.10 36 3.09 3.28

7 Zeta Tau Alpha 127 3.289 -0.12 3.425 -0.07 33 2.97 3.25

8 Phi Sigma Sigma 75 3.276 0.10 3.423 0.03 18 3.49 3.53

9 Delta Zeta 119 3.265 -0.09 3.426 -0.09 26 3.01 3.32

All Undergraduate Women 6,877 3.226 0.02 3.331 0.00

10 Alpha Phi 129 3.223 -0.09 3.373 -0.08 28 2.85 3.16

All Fraternity/Sorority 1,887 3.140 0.01 3.370 0.00 455 2.97 3.24

1 Chi Upsilon Sigma 5 3.448 0.15 3.509 0.07 3 3.16 3.36

All Undergraduate Women 6,877 3.226 0.02 3.331 0.00

All Fraternity/Sorority 1,887 3.140 0.01 3.370 0.00 455 2.97 3.24

All MGC 10 3.119 -0.26 3.306 -0.09 5 2.85 3.18

All Undergraduates 11,458 3.080 0.02 3.213 0.00

All Undergraduate Men 4,581 2.861 0.02 3.035 0.00

2 Lambda Theta Alpha 3 2.859 -0.67 3.010 -0.19 2 2.37 2.90

3 Lambda Alpha Upsilon 2 2.688 -0.72 3.244 -0.21

All Undergraduate Women 6,877 3.226 0.02 3.331 0.00

All Fraternity/Sorority 1,887 3.140 0.01 3.370 0.00 455 2.97 3.24

All Undergraduates 11,458 3.080 0.02 3.213 0.00

All Undergraduate Men 4,581 2.861 0.02 3.035 0.00

1 Omega Psi Phi 4 2.853 0.71 2.971 -0.01

2 Delta Sigma Theta 12 2.822 0.33 3.364 -0.02 7 3.16 3.42

3 Zeta Phi Beta 5 2.740 0.23 2.970 -0.08

All NPHC 41 2.387 0.01 3.005 -0.04 15 2.31 3.02

4 Sigma Gamma Rho 5 2.244 -0.20 3.013 -0.10

5 Phi Beta Sigma 4 2.019 -0.55 2.619 -0.26 2 1.68 2.37

6 Alpha Phi Alpha 5 1.931 -0.41 2.513 -0.18 2 1.413 2.31

7 Kappa Alpha Psi 6 1.756 -0.33 3.002 -0.03 4 1.60 3.01

All Fraternity/Sorority 1,887 3.140 0.01 3.370 0.00 455 2.97 3.24

1 Sigma Phi Epsilon 101 3.019 0.00 3.170 -0.07 18 2.73 3.06

2 Alpha Tau Omega 96 2.985 0.11 3.222 0.00 23 2.78 3.16

3 Delta Chi 27 2.898 0.10 3.182 -0.04 10 2.79 3.10

4 Alpha Chi Rho 55 2.877 0.36 3.095 0.02 11 2.94 3.24

All Undergraduate Men 4,581 2.861 0.02 3.035 0.00

5 Pi Kappa Alpha 98 2.806 0.02 3.071 -0.04 20 2.71 3.03

6 Phi Gamma Delta 52 2.775 -0.25 3.130 -0.14 13 2.05 2.58

All IFC 696 2.773 0.02 3.057 -0.06 149 2.64 3.02

All Fraternity 717 2.750 0.00 3.050 -0.08 704 2.59 3.00

7 Sigma Chi 28 2.632 -0.04 2.895 -0.03 5 3.18 3.21

8 Sigma Pi 58 2.621 0.25 2.882 0.00 15 2.96 3.13

9 Kappa Delta Rho 57 2.548 -0.12 2.970 -0.09 8 2.45 3.02

10 Tau Kappa Epsilon 68 2.528 -0.02 2.932 -0.06 9 2.55 3.14

11 Sigma Alpha Epsilon 56 2.486 -0.19 2.889 -0.14 17 2.13 2.72
Chapter Sizes & data include all Full Time Enrolled members completing at least one course with a grade other than W or Y.

Multicultural Greek Council

Interfraternity Council

Panhellenic Council

National Pan-Hellenic Council


